DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH, DTTE)

(Ph. No.27321024, 27327771, Email:- rtitte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2(16)/2006/RTI/TTE/DOPOT/A/2019/60008/34

dated 24/6/19

Name of applicant	Date of application	Reply given by PIO	Date of Appeal	Appeal No.	ID No.
Sh. Yogender	23/05/2019	28/05/2019	20/05/2019	60008	60034
Kumar Gangwal,					

DECISION

Appellant, Sh. Yogender Kumar Gangwal, was not present; Sh. Jitender Rathi was present for hearing on 24/06/2019.

After perusal of records placed on file it is found that the required information is closely related to the Staff Selection Commission and PIO has transferred the application to the PIO Staff Selection Commission, Minostry of personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Blokc no-12, CGO Complex Lodhi Road, New Delhi.

Since the undersigned is not First Appellate Authority in this case, the appellant is advised to file a fresh appeal before the concerned First Appellate Authority of the Institute. There does not seem any merit in the appeal, no further action is required.

Case disposed off. If applicant is not satisfied with this direction, he may file second appeal before Hon'ble CIC, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg Munirka, and New Delhi - 110067 within the stipulated time.

(RAJANISH SINGH)

JOINT DIRECTOR/ F.A.A., DTTE (HQ)

Sh. Yogender Singh Gangwal, House No Q-9/170, Mangolpuri Delhi-110083

NO.F.2(16)/2006/RTI/TTE/DOPOT/A/2019/60008/ Copy to:- dated

1. PIO, DTTE(HQ)

2. The System Analyst, DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of application filed by the appellant to the F.A.A. DTTE as first appeal is also enclosed.

https://rtionline.delhi.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/rti_appea

	RII APPEAL L	DETAILS		
RTI Appeal Registration No. :	DOPOT/A/2019/60008 RTI Appeal Date of Receipt :		02/06/2019	
RTI Request Registration No. :	DOPOT/R/2019/60034	RTI Request Registration Date :	23/05/2019	
Name :	YOGENDER KUMAR GANGWAL Gender :		Male	
Address :	Q-9/170MANGOL PURI			
Pin Code :	110083			
State :	Delhi	Country :	India	
Phone :	Details not provided	Mobile No :	+91-7065346510	
Email :	yogikrgangwal1996@gm			
Status :	Urban	Educational Status :		
Citizenship :	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line ? :	Yes	
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :	91	CPIO's Order/Decision Date :	Details not provided	
CPIO's Order/Decision No. :	Details not provided			
Ground For Appeal :	Any Other ground			

RTI APPEAL DETAILS

Text of RTI First Appeal: sir please mera 12th based selction post ka form or passwaord dene ki kirpa kare last date form submit ki jane wale hai

100 C